ETAS ID: TM312376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox US Bidco Corp.		06/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robertshaw US Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilimington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0626774	DOLE
Registration Number:	0629951	DOLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kil@pattishall.com

Kim Lukavsky c/o Pattishall McAuliffe et **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett A. August /Brett A. August/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 07/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=FOXCHNAME#page1.tif source=FOXCHNAME#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0097

900296747

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FOX US BIDCO CORP.

* * * * *

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

Michael J. McConvery being the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Fox US Bideo Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended by deleting Article One in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Robertshaw US Holding Corp.

SECOND: That the board of directors of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration, approval and adoption thereof.

THIRD: That the stockholder of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

KE 93483865.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0098

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 19th day of June, 2014.

FOX US BIDCO_CORP/

a Delaware corporation

Aaron Rachelson

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005333 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 07/30/2014